
Significantly Regulated Organizations Added - August 2025 

DUNS NUMBER BUSINESS NAME COUNTRY NAME TICKER SYMBOL EXCHANGE NAME 
068008176 Global Asset Management Group, Inc. USA KENS OTHER OTC Market 
078830371 Logicmark, Inc. USA LGMK NASDAQ 
656218522 GONGWIN BIOPHARM CO., LTD TAIWAN 6617 GRE TAI SECURITY MARKET 

      

     
      

 
      

     
    

    
   

    
   
     

  
    

      
     

    
         
       

   
      
    

     
      

       
    

       
      

   
    

     
     
    

     
    

     
    

     
    

    
     

    
      

   
    

     
    

    
    

    
    

  
  
  
  

   
      

     
       

      
     

      
      

     
      

     
     

     
   

    

656111104 BRIM BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC. TAIWAN 6885 GRE TAI SECURITY MARKET 
226439757 MENDELL HELIUM PLC SCOTLAND MDH Aquis Stock Exchange 
365933477 SARATOVSKI NPZ, PAO RUSSIAN FEDERATION KRKN Moscow Exchange 
633184023 POBEDIT, AO RUSSIAN FEDERATION PBDT Moscow Exchange 
354362309 NOVOKAOLINOVY GOK, AO RUSSIAN FEDERATION NGOK Moscow Exchange 
633193446 KADVI, PAO RUSSIAN FEDERATION KADV Moscow Exchange 
422186615 GRUPA KETY S A POLAND KTY WARSAW STOCK EXCHANGE 
491401161 Mylan N.V. NETHERLANDS MYL NASDAQ OMX 
405322116 Unilever N.V. NETHERLANDS UNA EURONEXT AMSTERDAM STOCK EXCHANGE 
690566971 MITSUI DM SUGAR CO., LTD. JAPAN 2109 TOKYO STOCK EXCHANGE 
690656186 FUJI OIL CO., LTD. JAPAN 2607 TOKYO STOCK EXCHANGE 
985583216 ENDO INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY IRELAND ENDP NASDAQ 
680483443 Sunny Optical Technology (Group) Company Limited HONG KONG 02382 HONG KONG STOCK EXCHANGE 
662878115 Hybrid Kinetic Group Limited HONG KONG 01188 HONG KONG STOCK EXCHANGE 
342426379 Nikon SLM Solutions AG GERMANY AM3D XETRA 
529391708 Yinbang Clad Material Co., Ltd. CHINA 300337 SHENZHEN STOCK EXCHANGE 
546867524 Truking Technology Limited CHINA 300358 SHENZHEN STOCK EXCHANGE 
560458008 Sineng Electric Co., Ltd. CHINA 300827 SHENZHEN STOCK EXCHANGE 
546840372 Shenzhen Everwin Precision Technology Co.,Ltd. CHINA 300115 SHENZHEN STOCK EXCHANGE 
421261684 SHANGHAI YCT ELECTRONICS GROUP CO., LTD CHINA 301099 SHENZHEN STOCK EXCHANGE 
543458109 HUANGSHAN GOOGE CO.,LTD. CHINA 301581 SHENZHEN STOCK EXCHANGE 
544601560 Shanghai Automobile Air-Conditioner Accessories Co., Ltd. CHINA 603107 SHANGHAI STOCK EXCHANGE 
528039018 Jiangsu Longda Superalloy Co., Ltd. CHINA 688231 SHANGHAI STOCK EXCHANGE 
545282670 IKD Co.,Ltd. CHINA 600933 SHANGHAI STOCK EXCHANGE 
204119143 Thiogenesis Therapeutics, Corp CANADA TTI TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE 
208652601 Silver Bullet Mining Inc. CANADA SBMI TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE 
243310272 NuGen Medical Devices Inc CANADA NGMD TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE 
208600228 Marvel Biosciences Corp CANADA MRVL TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE 
202774717 LSL Pharma Group Inc CANADA LSL TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE 
208681681 Leveljump Healthcare Corp. CANADA JUMP TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE 
201211831 GLG Life Tech Corporation CANADA GLG.H TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE 
204115786 Frequency Exchange Corp CANADA FREQ TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE 
203811042 Evokai Creative Labs Inc CANADA OKAI TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE 
204178425 Cytophage Technologies Inc CANADA CYTO TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE 
255339723 Rogers Sugar Inc CANADA RSI TORONTO STOCK EXCHANGE 
204029656 Pet Valu Holdings Ltd CANADA PET TORONTO STOCK EXCHANGE 
202514121 Flow Beverage Corp CANADA FLOW TORONTO STOCK EXCHANGE 
245259515 Urban Barns Foods Canada Inc CANADA URBF OTHER OTC Market 
206092975 Timminco Limited CANADA TIMNF OTHER OTC Market 
204104897 Manzo Pharmaceuticals, Inc. CANADA MNZO OTHER OTC Market 
243299789 Lucy Scientific Discovery Inc CANADA LSDIF OTHER OTC Market 
259782381 InNexus Biotechnology Inc CANADA IXSBF OTHER OTC Market 
203810713 Grupo International Inc CANADA GRPI OTHER OTC Market 
208339131 Eureka 93 Inc. CANADA LXLLF OTHER OTC Market 
245246199 Delic Holdings Corp CANADA DELCF OTHER OTC Market 
201439470 Aleafia Health Inc CANADA ALEAF OTHER OTC Market 
243308972 Psyence Biomedical Ltd CANADA PBM NASDAQ 
243204431 Lexaria Bioscience Corp CANADA LEXX NASDAQ 
243320172 enGene Holdings Inc CANADA ENGN NASDAQ 
208924583 Borealis Foods Inc. CANADA BRLS NASDAQ 
243321054 Above Food Ingredients Inc CANADA ABVE NASDAQ 
202648416 THC Biomed Intl Ltd CANADA THC CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
205201126 Steep Hill Inc CANADA STPH CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
243300489 Safe Supply Streaming Co Ltd. CANADA SPLY CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
243329045 Restart Life Sciences Corp. CANADA HEAL CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
208951260 Mtl Cannabis Corp. CANADA MTLC CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
204176056 Mountain Valley MD Inc CANADA MVMD CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
243308536 ME Therapeutics Holdings Inc. CANADA METX CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
243333491 HYTN Innovations Inc CANADA HYTN CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
203807735 Global Compliance Applications Corp CANADA APP CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
204203058 CleanGo Innovations Inc CANADA CGII CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
204120463 Algernon Pharmaceuticals Inc CANADA AGN CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
243286525 Albert Labs Inc CANADA ABRT CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
204338578 SRx Health Solutions Inc CANADA SRXH AMEX 
243318882 Cizzle Brands Inc. CANADA CZZL AEQUITAS NEO EXCHANGE 




